



EIR 046

## 29/04/2022



I am writing in response to your Environmental Information Regulations request which was received by ScotRail Trains Limited (SRT) on 02/04/2022. As SRT is a Scottish Public Authority, your request is subject to the terms of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004.

## Your request

According to this story, Scotrail do not publish details of the carbon emissions associated with each train type in their fleet: <a href="https://theferret.scot/scottish-government-gas-guzzling-high-speed-trains/">https://theferret.scot/scottish-government-gas-guzzling-high-speed-trains/</a>

Now the Scotrail is subject to Freedom of Information and/or the Environmental Information Regulations, I'd be grateful if you could supply me with any recorded information Scotrail holds on the carbon emissions associated with each type of train.

## Response to your request

See below for the information requested. This covers the request for the CO2e/Km data for our fleets and efficiency for all of our fleets.

Class	kgCO2e/Km
156	1.24
158	1.45
170	1.76
HST	4.28
318	0.50
320	0.43
334	0.41
380	0.43
385	0.48

Efficiency	
0.448	
0.526	Litres/Km
0.638	
1.553	
2.355	
2.025	kWh/Km
1.945	
2.008	
2.250	





## Your right to request a review

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the SRT has dealt with your request, you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to request a review, please contact FOI, ScotRail Trains, Atrium Court, 50 Waterloo Street, Glasgow, G2 6HQ or e-mail: foi@scotrail.co.uk within 40 working days. Your request must be in a recordable format (letter, email, etc). You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to review our decision. You must submit your complaint to the Commissioner within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner's Office may be contacted as follows:

Online Appeal Service: Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

By post:

The Scottish Information Commissioner Kinburn Castle Doubledykes Road St Andrews Fife KY16 9DS

Telephone: 01334 464610

Fax: 01334 464611

E-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

An appeal, on a point of law, to the Court of Session may be made against a decision by the Commissioner.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Team

